
University of New Orleans (9-11) -vs- Texas A&M-Corpus Christi (7-12)
01/24/02 at Corpus Christi, Texas (Circle K Court)

 
 

 
 
University of New Orleans 82

Texas A&M-Corpus Christi 68

Date: 01/24/02
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Attendance: 1,712
Site: Corpus Christi, Texas (Circle K Court)
Referees: Jeff Hodges, Cal Smith, Lyn Buber
Notes: Meredith (UNO) career-high 22 pointsRomero (UNO) 14th
double-double of the seasonIslanders suffer worst home defeat in
three seasons of existence

Score By Period 1 2 Total
University of New Orleans 39 43 82
Texas A&M-Corpus Christi 34 34 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 MEREDITH, A.J. * 40 5-8 5-8 7-8 0-1 1 1 8 8 0 0 22
33 BUGGS, Kyle * 37 6-13 4-7 0-0 1-5 6 2 2 1 0 1 16
54 ROMERO, Hector * 30 4-8 0-2 3-4 4-12 16 4 1 8 0 1 11
55 LISAUSKAS, Nerijus * 14 0-0 0-0 7-8 2-2 4 4 2 0 0 0 7
23 MARTIN, Kentrell * 26 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 5 0 4 0 3 2
15 SANDERS, Corey 23 5-8 0-0 4-6 2-4 6 2 1 1 1 1 14
04 BROWN, Victor 26 4-11 0-1 2-5 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 0 10
03 LAUGA, Justin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 JUNE, Steven 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-48 9-18 25-33 12-31 43 20 16 25 1 6 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 24-48   50.0 % 9-18   50.0 % 25-33   75.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 EVANS, Brian * 35 5-10 1-3 4-7 0-1 1 1 3 6 0 2 15
04 ARCHAMBAULT, Chuck * 30 5-12 2-7 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 2 0 0 14
21 HAMILTON, Brian * 32 5-9 0-1 2-4 2-2 4 5 0 2 0 5 12
11 BAILEY, Travis * 14 3-9 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 2 0 1 8
24 MURPHY, Derrick * 27 1-5 0-0 4-4 3-3 6 4 1 2 0 1 6
23 WAINRIGHT, Armond 22 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 0 4
33 LAMKIN, Corey 18 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-4 4 3 0 1 1 1 4
20 ATSBEHA, Sennai 10 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 3
10 BAILEY, Thomas 8 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 HEMSLEY, Shaun 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 COLE, Sean 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-62 6-23 12-19 11-15 26 24 12 16 1 10 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 25-62   40.3 % 6-23   26.1 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
University of New Orleans 39

Texas A&M-Corpus Christi 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 MEREDITH, A.J. 20 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 4 6 0 0 12
33 BUGGS, Kyle 18 4-8 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 0 1 11
54 ROMERO, Hector 17 2-4 0-1 1-2 2-4 6 2 1 4 0 0 5
55 LISAUSKAS, Nerijus 8 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
23 MARTIN, Kentrell 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
15 SANDERS, Corey 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 4
4 BROWN, Victor 13 2-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 4
3 LAUGA, Justin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 JUNE, Steven 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-26 7-11 4-6 7-13 20 8 10 14 0 1 39
53.8 % 63.6 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 EVANS, Brian 16 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 7
4 ARCHAMBAULT, Chuck 16 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 7
21 HAMILTON, Brian 19 4-6 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 3 9
11 BAILEY, Travis 7 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 5
24 MURPHY, Derrick 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
23 WAINRIGHT, Armond 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
33 LAMKIN, Corey 6 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 ATSBEHA, Sennai 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 BAILEY, Thomas 8 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
40 HEMSLEY, Shaun 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 COLE, Sean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 3-11 3-6 2-6 8 6 5 7 0 4 34
51.9 % 27.3 % 50.0 %



Second Half Box Score
University of New Orleans 43

Texas A&M-Corpus Christi 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 MEREDITH, A.J. 20 1-3 1-3 7-8 0-1 1 1 4 2 0 0 10
33 BUGGS, Kyle 19 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
54 ROMERO, Hector 13 2-4 0-1 2-2 2-8 10 2 0 4 0 1 6
55 LISAUSKAS, Nerijus 6 0-0 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 4
23 MARTIN, Kentrell 13 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 2 0 3 2
15 SANDERS, Corey 14 3-5 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 1 0 1 1 10
4 BROWN, Victor 13 2-5 0-1 2-5 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 6
3 LAUGA, Justin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 JUNE, Steven 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-22 2-7 21-27 5-18 23 12 6 11 1 5 43
45.5 % 28.6 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 EVANS, Brian 19 2-6 0-1 4-7 0-1 1 1 2 4 0 2 8
4 ARCHAMBAULT, Chuck 14 2-7 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 7
21 HAMILTON, Brian 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 5 0 0 0 2 3
11 BAILEY, Travis 7 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
24 MURPHY, Derrick 13 1-4 0-0 2-2 3-1 4 4 0 1 0 1 4
23 WAINRIGHT, Armond 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
33 LAMKIN, Corey 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 4
20 ATSBEHA, Sennai 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 0 0 0 3
10 BAILEY, Thomas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 HEMSLEY, Shaun 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 COLE, Sean 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-35 3-12 9-13 9-9 18 18 7 9 1 6 34
31.4 % 25.0 % 69.2 %


